TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH ORDINANCE NO. 2019

AN ORDINANCE SETTING SALARIES FOR SWORN OFFICERS OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR 2024

WHEREAS, The Township of Mahwah establishes salary ranges for all employee salaries; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Mahwah has approved a collective bargaining agreement for 2024 with the Mahwah Policemen's Benevolent Association Local 143; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Mahwah establishes salary adjustments for nonunion employees in accordance with the related collective bargaining unit adjustments;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by The Township Council of the Township of Mahwah, that the base salary ranges for the below titles for the year 2024 be as follows:

TITLE	ANNUAL SALARY	
DEPARTMENT OF POLICE	Minimum	Maximum
Chief of Police	\$225,170	\$225,170
Captain	\$204,942	\$204,942
Detective Lieutenant	\$181,394	\$181,394
Lieutenant	\$176,361	\$176,361
Detective Sergeant	\$171,324	\$171,324
Sergeant	\$166,292	\$166,292
Detective	\$161,258	\$161,258
Patrol Officer	\$44,875	\$156,220

Ordinance No. 2019

Attest

Carolyn George, RMC Municipal Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I, Carolyn George, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mahwah, hereby certify that the within Ordinance was passed and adopted at a meeting of the Township Council held on the day of December 18, 2023.

Carolyn George, RMC

Carolyn George, RMC Municipal Clerk

Robert M. Ferguson, III Council President